Awards

Overall
No Driver
17 2 lan Crammond
2 3 Richard Isherwood
Class M12

No Driver
1 8 James Griffiths
12 Gavin Rogers

Class M34
No Driver
1 7 Seren Whyte
Thomas Bricknell

Class E12
No Driver
17 20 Paul Hernaman

13 Harvey Steele

Class E34
No Driver
17 15 Peter Engel
Class N1
No Driver
17 29 Tim Willcocks
27 Stuart Anderson
Class N2
No Driver
17 31 Phil Wood
Class N3
No Driver
1 38 James Thomas
Class N4
No Driver
1 28 Malcolm Dunderdale

Clubmans Overall

No Driver

1 5 Simon Mellings
22 Steven Winter
17 Andy Elcomb

Navigator
Matthew Vokes
lan Canavan

Navigator
James Howell
Carrie Rogers

Navigator
Elise Whyte
Roger Bricknell

Navigator
Ray Crowther
Martin Pitt

Navigator
Mark Dunkerley

Navigator
Mark Willcocks
Anji Martin

Navigator
Kelvin Phipps

Navigator

Thiago Kathirasoo

Navigator
Anita Wickins

Navigator
Henry Carr
Chris Winter
Joy Elcomb

The Hughes - 1st June 2019

Car
Mercedes Benz 280 SL
Volkswagen Golf GTI

Car
Austin 1275 GT
Reliant Scimitar

Car
Datsun Stanza
VW Golf GTI

Car
Porsche 911
Volvo 144

Car
VW Mk2 Golf GTI

Car
Volvo 122S
Bentley Derby 4.25

Car
Volvo P1800

Car
Mini Clubman 1275GT

Car
Mercedes 190E 16V

Car

Toyota MR2
Volvo 144Gl
Mazda MX-5

Class
1
1

Class

Class

Class

Class

Class

Class

Class
1
2
3

Overall
1
2

Overall
3
5

Overall
6
9

Overall
4
7

Overall
1

Overall
19
20

Overall
16

Overall
26

Overall
22

Overall
1
2
3

Total
946
969

Total
1035
1154

Total
1165
1190

Total
1075
1184

Total
1268

Total
1898
1977

Total
1788

Total
3443

Total
2548

Total
938
1174
1176



Special Awards

Best Blackpalfrey
No Driver Navigator
1 22 Steven Winter Chris Winter

Warren Chumura Award - Best Grass Tests Driver
No Driver Navigator
9 1 Thomas Bricknell Roger Bricknell

Best Turned Out Car (Concours)
No Driver Navigator
1 44 John King Andy Fowler

The Hughes - 1st June 2019

Car Class
Volvo 144Gl 2
Car Class
VW Golf GTI 3
Car

Triumph Dolomite Sp

Overall
2

Overall
9



Overall Results at the Finish

Historic
Pos Car
1 2
2 3
3 8
4 2
5 12
6 7
713
8 9

9
10 24
11 15
12 18
13 4
14 16
15 11
16 31
17 2
18 23
19 29
20 27
21 34
2 28
23 26
24 M
25 36
26 38
27 M3
28 42
29 44
Clubmans
Pos Car
1 5
2 22
317
4 19
5 14
6 35
7 39
8 37
9 53
10 45
11 50
12 46
13 33
14 52
15 49
16 51
17 48

Final

Total
946
969
1035
1075
1154
1165
1184
1187
1190
1233
1268
1298
1442
1567
1751
1788
1808
1877
1898
1977
2173
2548
2665
3043
3064
3443
3501
4059
5135

Total
938
1174
1176
1475
1561
1827
1892
1928
1943
2329
2373
2600
2618
3162
3731
3845
4919

19:49

Class
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m12
M34
m12
E12
m12
M34
E12
m12
M34
E12
E34
E12
m12
E34
m12
N2

E34
E12
N1

N1

N2

N4

N1
N1
N3
N2
N3
N3
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w
w
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Driver

lan Crammond
Richard Isherwood
James Griffiths
Paul Hernaman
Gavin Rogers
Seren Whyte
Harvey Steele
Andy Dawson
Thomas Bricknell
Ken Binstead
Peter Engel

lan Donaldson
Alan Pettit

Bob Ward

Andre Scruton
Phil Wood

Rich Harrison
Andy Simpson
Tim Willcocks
Stuart Anderson
John Christmas
Malcolm Dunderdale
Nick Van Praag
Andrew Parr

Mr Robert Clifton
James Thomas
Kelvin Bromley
Paul Heaney

John King

Driver
Simon Mellings
Steven Winter
Andy Elcomb
Steve Smallbone
Alan Wakeman
Graham Skeggs
Rich Baker

Phil Littlemore
lan Hazleton
Mick Rose
Richard Graham
Angus McQueen
Colin Woodhouse
Liam Carfrae
Lee Davies
Richard Gormley
Olivia Hardwick

Club

HRCR o
likley, Malton, HRCR oL
HRCR

HRCR

Tavem

HRCR

HRCR

Matlock

HRCR oL
HRCR o
Ross/HRCR oL

Basingstoke

Blackpalfrey
HRCR o
York MC/HRCR oL

HRCR/Potteries & Newcastlg, ;pr

HRCR/ Knutsford oL
HRCR o
HRCR, Bath MC o
HRCR o
HRCR

HRCR

HRCR o
HRCR

HRCR o
HRCR o
Black Palfrey

HRCR

Chelmsford MC

Club

HRCR

Blackpalfrey

Bpmc 70aks

Blacpalfrey / B18

Blackpalfrey PR
Blackpalfrey/Famborough
Chelmsford MC

Blackpalfrey
Basingstoke/HRCR/Blackpalfr
Blackpalfrey M C

Blackpalfrey

Blackpalfrey

Basingstoke / Blackpalfrey
MMKMC

Blackpalfrey

HRCR

Non oL

The Hughes - 1st June 2019

Navigator
Matthew Vokes
lan Canavan
James Howell
Ray Crowther
Carrie Rogers
Elise Whyte
Martin Pitt
Martin Phaff
Roger Bricknell
Sarah Binstead
Mark Dunkerley
Peter Rushforth
Andy Ballantyne
Karl Ellis

John Youd
Kelvin Phipps
Peter Boyce
Ros Simpson
Mark Willcocks
Anji Martin
Peter Geering
Anita Wickins
Tim Rosen

Rob Funnell
Mrs Julie Clifton
Thiago Kathirasoo
Alan Bromley
Sandra Heaney

Andy Fowler

Navigator
Henry Carr
Chris Winter
Joy Elcomb
Mike Spicer
Worth Birkill
John Murdoch
Jim Bowie

Club

HRCR

lkley, Malton, HRCR
HRCR

HRCR

Tavern

HRCR

HRCR

HRCR + Matlock
HRCR

HRCR

Bath MC

HRCR

HRCR

WSSCC
HRCR/BBMC
Matlock
HRCR/Blackpalfrey/Knutsford
HRCR

HRCR

Hrce LOCC CDMC
HRCR

HRCR

Na

HRCR

HRCR

HRCR
Blackpalfrey
HRCR

Chelmsford MC

Club

llkley DMC / HRCR
Blackpalfrey

Bpmc 70aks

Blacpalfrey / B18
Blackpalfrey
Blackpalfrey/Famborough
Chelmsford MC

Richard Archie Pelli Blackpalfrey MC / 70aks MC

Paul Hardy

Dick Athow

Steve Thompson
Mike Cochrane
Nick Taylor

Alan Carfrae
Richard White
Paul Mitchell
Stephen Hardwick

Dolphin/HRCR/Blackpalfry
Blackpalfrey M C
Blackpalfrey

Blackpalfrey
Southsea/Blackpalfrey
MMKMC

HRCR

Chelmsford MC

HRCR

CL

CL

CL

CL

CL

CL

CL

CL

CL

CL

CL

CL

CL

CL

Car
Mercedes Benz 280 SL
Volkswagen Golf GTI
Austin 1275 GT
Porsche 911
Reliant Scimitar
Datsun Stanza
Volvo 144
Lancia Fulvia
VW Golf GTI
MG B Roadster
VW Mk2 Golf GTI
MGB
Ford Escort
Ford Escort
Porsche 911
Volvo P1800
MG BGT
Morris Mini Clubman
Volvo 1228
Bentley Derby 4.25
MG B Roadster
Mercedes 190E 16V
Austin A35
Austin Cooper S
Saab 96 V4
Mini Clubman 1275GT
MG MGB Roadster
Triumph TR6
Triumph Dolomite Sprint

Car
Toyota MR2
Volvo 144Gl
Mazda MX-5
Ford Puma
Peugeot 205 GTI
MG ZR
BMW 320 Compact
Ford Puma
MG ZR
Skoda Felicia
Fiat Punto
BMW 323
Rover 25
Ford Fiesta
Austin Mini 1275 GT
MGB GT
Datsun 2402

CC Year

2778
1600
1275
2700
2994
1300
1986
1296
1800
1860
1800
1950
2000
1600
2348
2000
1798
1275
1780
4257
1798
2300
1275
1293
1498
1293
1800
2500
1998

1968
1981
1972
1972
1971
1983
1971
1968
1983
1973
1985
1965
1972
1978
1973
1964
1975
1971
1966
1937
1971
1985
1958
1965
1967
1978
1970
1976
1977

CC Year

1794
1986
1600
1388
1580
1400
1998
1698
1796
1309
1200
2295
1396
1598
1275
1798
2400

2001
1973
1992
1999
2002
2001
2002
1999
2003
1998
2005
1982
2000
2000
1974
1974
1970



Test Times The Hughes - 1st June 2019

Pos Hole Hole Hole Hole Hole Brockton Mereworth Mereworth Mereworth Mereworth Mereworth
Park 1 Park 2 Park 3 Park 4 Park 5 Farm 1 2 3 4 5
1 52-50 39-83 22-89 20-68 1-36 52-50 8-106 13-84 2-65 1-105 1-72
2 12-52 2-88 14-90 5-69 2-36 5-53 5-108 1-85 8-65 13-105 2-72
3 1-54 20-88 20-91 33-71 4-36 53-53 1-112 3-86 1-66 33-106 3-72
4 5-55 8-89 33-91 1-72 5-36 17-54 4-112 33 - 86 5-66 52 - 106 4-72
5 19-55 13-89 17-92 8-72 6-36 1-55 2-113 5-87 52 - 66 3-109 5-72
6 14 - 56 5-90 39-93 14 -72 8-36 8-55 3-114 2-88 3-67 4-109 7-72
7 22 - 56 1-91 1-9%4 52-72 12-36 33-55 12-115 8-88 13-67 12-109 8-72
8 13- 57 53-92 31-94 13-73 13-36 12 - 56 33-115 4-89 19 - 68 2-110 9-72
9 18 - 57 3-93 3-96 37-73 14 - 36 22-56 13-117 22-91 33-68 5-114 11-72
10 20 - 57 12-93 18 - 96 49-73 18 - 36 2-57 14 - 117 12-92 14-71 20-116 12-72
11 31-57 14-93 13-97 53-73 19 - 36 20-57 19-117 19-94 18-71 53 -117 13-72
12 35-57 24-95 37-97 3-74 20- 36 23-57 20-118 24-94 49-73 18-118 14 -72
13 39-57 18-99 8-98 26-74 22-36 4-58 22-121 52-95 31-74 22-118 15-72
14 17 - 58 33-99 2-100 4-75 28-36 13-58 24 -121 23-96 38-74 26-118 17-72
15 28 -58 22-101 23-100 12-75 31-36 15-58 28-121 26 - 96 39-74 28-118 18-72
16 33-58 15-102 5-101 17-75 33-36 31-59 18- 125 45 - 96 12-75 8-119 19-72
17 46 - 58 44 -103 7-101 24-76 39-36 50-59 11-126 37-97 9-76 19-119 20-72
18 53 - 58 46 - 103 24-101 35-77 46 - 36 39-60 31-126 7-99 15-76 24 -119 21-72
19 2-59 31-104 28 -101 39-77 49-36 29 - 61 53-126 9-99 22-76 39-119 22-72
20 4-59 16 - 105 9-102 11-78 52-36 3-62 26-127 15-99 28-76 37-120 23-72
21 15-60 37-105 12-102 18-78 53-36 11-62 23-128 20-99 44 -76 45 -121 24-72
22 45 - 60 42 - 105 53-102 22-78 3-37 18-62 27-128 31-99 48 - 76 9-122 26-72
23 3-61 17 - 106 15-103 50-78 9-37 21-62 48 -128 17-100 24-77 11-122 27-72
24 9-61 35-106 4-104 23-79 17-37 37-62 49-130 18- 101 46 - 77 14 -122 31-72
25 10 - 61 26 - 109 29-104 46-79 21-37 7-63 16-131 27-101 7-79 35-122 33-72
26 21-61 41-109 41-104 9-81 24 -37 19-63 52-131 50-102 4-80 49 -122 34-72
27 24 -61 7-110 11-105 34 - 81 37-37 45-63 9-132 28-105 34 -80 15-123 35-72
28 36 - 61 23-110 21-105 44 - 81 45-37 9-64 50 - 132 46-110 41-80 17-124 36-72
29 49 - 61 28-110 36 - 105 21-82 50-37 26-65 45-133 21-111 21-81 38-124 38-72
30 50 - 61 29-110 34 -106 29-82 11-38 35-65 46 - 133 34-112 17 - 82 21-125 39-72
31 11-62 43-110 26 - 107 31-82 15-38 46 - 65 21-134 35-112 37-84 31-125 41-72
32 29 - 62 9-111 27-108 45 - 82 23-38 36 - 66 34 - 134 39-112 26 -85 50 - 126 42-72
33 37-62 21-111 38-108 15-83 35-38 14 - 67 39-134 16-115 23-86 36 - 127 43-72
34 7-63 32-111 43-108 27-83 36-38 16 - 68 44 - 134 42 - 117 16 - 87 46 - 127 44 -72
35 27-63 47 -111 16 - 109 16 - 84 44 -38 28-69 15-135 29-119 43 - 87 27-128 45-72
36 32-63 11-115 47 -111 38 -84 26-39 42-70 7-136 44 -119 29-89 43 -128 46-72
37 44 - 63 4-117 19-112 41-85 42-39 24-71 36 - 137 51-130 11-90 42-130 48 -72
38 23-65 50 - 117 42 -119 7-87 48 -39 38-71 35-138 43-135 20-90 7-132 49-72
39 34 -65 45-119 32-178 19-87 29-40 34-73 43-138 11-150 27-90 16 - 132 50-72
40 8 -66 36 - 123 35-180 36 - 87 41-40 41-75 17-139 14 - 150 35-90 48 - 132 51-72
41 16 - 67 19-129 45-180 43 -88 27-41 43-75 38-139 36 - 150 36 - 90 51-132 52-72
42 26 - 67 10- 130 46 - 180 42 -91 43 -41 27-76 37-141 38-150 42 -90 34 -133 53-72
43 41-69 51-131 49 -180 51-99 7-43 49 -83 29-158 41-150 45-90 23-135 28-73
44 47 - 69 27-134 50 - 180 28-110 16 -43 48-90 42 - 166 48 - 150 50-90 29-145 16-79
45 48 - 69 49-138 51-180 2-116 34-43 51-90 51-180 49-150 51-90 44 - 155 29-79
46 43-70 34 -149 52 - 180 48 - 180 51-45 53 - 150 53-90 41-180 37-101
47 42-73 48 - 180 38-57
48 51-78 52-180



Time Card 1 The Hughes - 1st June 2019

No MTC1/ITC- ITC- RS ITC- ITC- ITC- ITC- PC PC PC PC PC PC RS ITC- ITC- ITC- ITC- SC1 SC2 SC3 SC4 SC5 SC6 Total
RSA ' A1 A2 B B1 B2 B3 B4 A B C D E F C C1 C2 C3 C4

10 0 e 0 0 4 17L 1L O 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 5 6e 5L 0 0 0 0 0 0 43

2 0 0 e 0 6e 2L 1L 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 e 0J 0 0 0 0 0 0 15

3 0 0 e 0 0 2¢ 6L 45L 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 L 1e 1e 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 59

4 0 0 40e 0 iL 2 60L 10e O 0 0 0 0 0 0 3L 21L 23L 17e O 0 0 0 0 0 204
5 0 0 2 0 2 3L 1e 13L 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 1L 1e 1L 0 0 0 0 0 0 33

7 0 0 3L 0 1L 57L 2L 22L 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 2L 1e 7L 0 0 0 0 0 0 146
8 0 0 43 0 3¢ 42L 3L 18 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 e 0 2 1L 0 0 0 0 0 0 115
9 0 0 7e 0 6L 54L 12L 22¢ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 le 12¢ 4L 60e 0 0 0 0 0 0 178
10 0 0 14e 0 2¢ 26L 38L 11e O 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 8 1L 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 104
11 0 0 8¢ 0 6L 25L 2L 19L O 0 0 0 0 0 0 14L 21e¢ 1L 0J 100m O 100m O 0 0 296
12 0 0 8L 0 7L 8L 24 1ML 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6L 9L 2L 18L 0 0 0 0 0 0 93

13 0 0 62 0 4de 5L 49L 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6e 4L 2 12¢ O 0 0 0 0 0 162
14 0 0 37¢ 0 IL 1e 9L 34e 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 36e 65¢e 12 60e O 0 0 0 0 0 255
15 0 0 1e 0 5L 43L 5L 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 12L 1L 18 O 0 0 0 0 0 166
16 0 0 5¢ 0 0 49L 19L 100L O 0 0 0 0 0 0 3L 0 ML 12L 0 0 0 0 0 0 199
17 0 0 12 0 2L 46L 32L 33L 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3L 2 5 24e 0 0 0 0 0 0 159
18 0 0 7e 0 7e 5L T7e 1% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 14e 4e 9L 0 0 0 0 0 0 77

19 0 0 16L 0 2¢ 12¢ 4L 2L 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12L 38e 35L 38 O 0 0 0 100m 0 299
20 0 0 3L 0 2¢ 3L 12 5L 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6e 0 4 17e 0 0 0 0 0 0 84

210 0 de 0 7e 62L 62L 29L 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4e 20 0J 56L O 0 0 100m 0 0 344
22 0 0 8e 0 4de 15L 7L 8 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 5¢e 4L 15e 13L 0 0 0 0 0 0 79

23 0 0 2% 0 3% 83L 63L 5L 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0J 37e 19L 28 O 0 0 0 0 0 351
24 0 0 0 0 le 7L 12L 1e 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 66L 2 63L O 0 0 0 0 0 171
25 0 Rid 0

26 0 0 de 0 2¢ 48L 14L 50L 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5¢ 78¢ 4L 64e 100m 100m 0 100m O 0 569
21 0 0 56 0 7e  61L 30L 44L 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 36L 17e 4e 27e 100m O 0 0 0 0 382
28 0 0 48 0 5¢ 63L 63L 25L O 0 0 0 0 0 0 8L 95L 15L 16e 100m O 0 0 0 0 513
29 0 0 1L O 5L 63L 44L 49L 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 62L 26L 6L 10e O 0 0 0 0 0 278
31 0 0 50e O de 28L 63L 29L O 0 0 0 0 0 0 10e 3L 3¢ 68L O 0 0 0 0 0 257
32 0 0 14e 0 24e 62L 54L 63L O 0 0 0 0 0 0 50L 60e 62L OJ O 0 0 0 100m 0 489
33 0 0 63 0 6L 40L 67L 47L 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 200m Oc 91L 31L 0 100m O 0 100m 0 745
34 0 200m 200m O 7e TAL 34L 58L 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3L 8 1L 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 617
3% 0 0 26e 0 60e 55L 64L 58L 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 27e 41e 17L 21e 0 0 0 0 0 0 369
36 0 0 68L 0 60e 62L 36L 62L O 0 0 0 0 0 0 63L 84e 32 65¢ 0 100m O 0 0 0 632
37 0 0 38 0 46e 52L 14L 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8¢ 12 1ML 16L 0 0 0 0 0 0 197
38 0 0 w0 7e 70L 77L 66L 0O 0 0 0 0 0 0 200m Oc 18 75L O 0 100m 0 100m O 720
39 0 0 8e 0 i 49L 1L 271 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5L 85L 12e 29L 0 0 0 0 100m 0 317
40 0 0 0 0 2L 98L 90L 100L O 0 0 0 0 0 0 Rird 0

41 0 0 80e 0 55 76L 62L 28L O 0 0 0 0 0 0 70L 67L 62L 0J O 0 0 0 100m 100m 700
42 0 0 64e 0 60e 65L 30L 47L 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40e 75¢ 0J 100L O 0 0 0 100m 0 581
43 0 0 23L 0 8¢ 67L 54L 100L O 0 0 0 0 0 0 200m Oc 5% 64e 0 100m O 0 100m 100m 875
4 0 0 2 0 36e 71L 70L 1M7L 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 200m 200m Oc 98e 100m 100m 100m 100m 100m 100m 1294
45 0 0 450 0 63 64L 64L 64L O 0 0 0 0 0 0 10e 66L 56L 60L O 0 0 0 100m 0 592
46 0 0 40L 0 15L 61L 66L 99L 0O 0 0 0 0 0 0 80L 62L 23L 9L 100m O 0 0 100m 0 655
47 0 0 200m 0 29e 71L 52L 40L O 0 0 0 0 0 0 49L 200m Oc 0J O 0 0 0 100m 0 741
48 0 0 200m O 2¢ 70L 68L 38L O 0 0 0 0 0 0 200m Oc 74L 71L 100m 100m 100m 100m 100m 100m 1323
49 0 200m 200m 0 47e 83L 78L 200m O 0 0 0 0 0 0 100w 0J 23¢ 78 0 100m O 0 100m 100m 1309
5 0 0 60L O 10L 68L 63L 64L O 0 0 0 0 0 0 8L 75L 5e 64L 100m O 0 0 100m 0 697
51 0 200m Oc 0 53t 200m Oc 100L O 0 0 0 0 0 0 200m Oc 5L 50e O 100m O 100m 100m O 1108
52 0 0 100e O 7e T9L 67L 64L O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0J 42e 38L 200m 100m O 0 0 100m 0 797
53 0 0 19 0 42 o67L 62L 34L O 0 0 0 0 0 0 22¢ 34L 48L 6% 0 0 0 0 100m 0 497
Final 19:50

Codes: e-early L-late J-Joker m-missed o-OTL w-WD c-cutting M -make-up error a -ahead of schedule b - bogey t - target f - test fa



Time Card 2 The Hughes - 1st June 2019

No RSD ITC-D1 ITC-D2 Hole Hole RSE ITC-E1 Hole SC7 SC8 SC9 SC10  SC11 SC12 Total

Park1 Park 2 Park 3
1 0 23e 3L 54 91 0 68e 94 0 100m 0 100m 0 0 533
2 0 1L 2e 59 88 0 4e 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 254
3 0 5e 7e 61 93 0 0 96 0 0 0 0 0 0 262
4 0 0J 55e 59 117f 0 34L 104 0 0 0 0 0 0 369
5 0 11L 0J 55 90 0 0 101 0 0 0 0 0 0 257
7 0 3e 0J 63 110 0 5e 101 0 0 0 0 0 0 282
8 0 2L 0 66 89 0 0 98f 0 0 0 0 0 0 255
9 0 10L 6L 61 111 0 15e 102 0 0 0 0 0 0 305
1 0 200m Oc 62 115 0 37L 105 100m 0 0 0 0 0 619
12 0 2% 14e 52 93 0 8e 102f 0 0 0 0 0 0 298
13 0 1e 8e 57 89 0 7e 97 0 0 100m 0 0 0 359
14 0 221 63e 56 93 0 34e 90 0 100m 0 0 0 0 458
15 0 2L 20e 60 102 0 0 103 0 0 0 0 0 0 287
16 0 0 12L 67 105 0 6L 109 0 0 0 100m 0 0 399
17 0 0J 16L 58 106 0 3e 92 0 0 0 0 0 0 275
18 0 0J 9L 57 99 0 8L 96 0 0 100m 0 0 0 369
19 0 20e 6L 55 129f 0 60e 112f 0 0 0 0 0 0 382
20 0 12L 15L 57 88 0 2L M 0 0 0 0 0 0 265
21 0 25L 60L 61 1M1 0 221 105 0 0 0 0 100m 100m 584
22 0 23L 0J 56 101 0 0 89 0 100m 0 0 0 0 369
23 0 34L 43L 65 110 0 11e 100 100m 100m 0 0 0 0 563
24 0 9L 5L 61 95 0 1L 101 0 0 0 0 0 0 272
26 0 200m Oc 67 109 0 69e 107 0 100m 0 100m 0 0 752
27 0 55L 0J 63 134f 0 46L 108 100m 100m 100m 0 0 0 706
28 0 200m 200m 58 110f 0 60e 101 100m 100m 100m 0 0 0 1029
29 0 200m Oc 62 110 0 0J 104 0 0 0 0 0 0 476
31 0 17e 42L 57 104 0 96L 94 0 0 0 0 0 0 410
32 0 12e 2e 63 111 0 100L 178 100m 0 0 0 0 0 566
33 0 11e 74L 58 99 0 0J 91 0 100m 0 100m 0 0 533
34 0 14L de 65 149f 0 1L 106 100m 0 0 0 0 0 439
35 0 2e 13L 57 106 0 13e 180w 0 0 0 100m 0 0 471
36 0 66L 64e 61 123 0 30e 105 100m 100m 100m 100m 100m 100m 1049
37 0 441 15L 62 105f 0 oL 97 0 100m 100m 0 0 0 532
38 0 66L 62e 120m 180m 200m 200m 108 100m 0 100m 100m 100m 100m 1436
39 0 19L 16L 57 83 0 60L 93 100m 100m 0 0 0 0 528
41 0 21e 91L 69 109 0 60e 104 100m 100m 0 0 100m 0 754
42 0 18e 57e 73f 105 0 40L 119f 100m 100m 100m 0 100m 0 812
43 0 241 73e 70 110f 0 200m 108 100m 100m 100m 0 100m 100m 1085
44 0 0J 9L 63 103 0 200m 180m 100m 100m 100m 100m 100m 100m 1155
45 0 69L 43L 60 119f 0 45e 180w 0 0 100m 0 100m 0 716
46 0 39L 63L 58 103 0 64L 180w 100m 100m 0 100m 100m 0 907
47 0 200m Oc 69 111 0 27L 111 0 0 100m 0 100m 100m 818
48 0 200m Oc 69 180w 300m 200m 180m 0 100m 100m 100m 100m 100m 1629
49 0 73e 75e 61 138f 0 76e 180w 100m 0 100m 0 0 100m 903
50 0 39L 35e 61 117f 0 76e 180w 0 0 0 0 0 100m 608
51 0 200m Oc 78 131 0 0J 180w 100m 100m 100m 0 100m 0 989
52 0 83e 86L 50 180w 0 85L 180w 0 100m 100m 100m 100m 0 1064
53 0 31e 10e 58 92 0 69e 102 0 0 0 100m 0 0 462
Final 19:50

Codes: e-early L-late J-Joker m-missed o-OTL w-WD c-cutting M -make-up error a -ahead of schedule b - bogey t - target f - test fa



Time Card 3 The Hughes - 1st June 2019

No MTC2 Hole Hole RSF ITC- |ITC- Brockton RSG ITC- ITC- SC13 SC14 SC15 SC16 SC17 SC18 Total
Park 4 Park 5 F1 F2 Farm G1 G2
1 0 72 36b 0 2e 0 55 0 de 0 0 0 0 0 0 169
2 0 116f 36b 0 3L 2e 57 0 1e 2L 0 0 0 0 0 217
3 0 74 37 0 0 de 62 0 15e 1L 0 0 0 0 0 193
4 0 75 36b 0 47L 60e 58 0 4L 2L 0 0 0 0 0 282
5 0 69 36b 0 3e 14L 53 0 1e 1L 0 0 0 0 0 177
7 0 87 43 0 0 0 63 0 17e 1L 0 0 0 0 0 211
8 0 72 36b 0 3e 1e 55 0 0J 41L 0 0 0 0 0 208
9 0 81 37 0 0J 1e 64 0 12e 2e 0 0 0 0 0 197
11 0 78 38 0 34e 3e 62 0 1L 34L 0 0 0 0 0 250
12 0 75 36b 0 0J 2e 56 0 6e 18L 0 100m 0 0 0 293
13 0 73 36b 0 0J 10e 58 0 22e de 0 0 0 0 0 203
14 0 72 36b 0 0J 12e 67 0 23e 47e 0 0 0 0 0 257
15 0 83 38 0 7L 6e 58 0 1L 6L 0 0 100m 0 0 299
16 0 84 43 0 66e 60e 68 0 28e 40e 0 0 0 0 0 389
17 0 75 37 0 35L 13L 54 0 0 2e 0 0 0 0 0 216
18 0 78 36b 0 2e 3e 62 0 39L 10L 0 0 0 0 100m 330
19 0 87f 36b 0 60e 8e 63 0 50L 1L 0 0 0 0 0 305
20 0 68 36b 0 35L 1L 57 0 0J 3L 0 0 0 0 0 200
21 0 82 37 0 1L 2e 62 0 33e 12L 0 0 0 0 100m 339
22 0 78 36b 0 14e 43L 56 0 3e 3e 0 0 0 0 0 233
23 0 79 38 0 61L 42e 57 0 42e 13e 0 0 0 0 0 332
24 0 76 37 0 29L 44e 71 0 4L 2e 0 0 0 0 0 263
26 0 74 39 0 61e 4e 65 0 0J 100L  100m 0 100m  100m 0 643
27 0 83 41 0 19 49e 76 0 44L 27L 0 0 0 0 0 339
28 0 110f 36b 0 0J 74e 69 0 9L 63L 0 100m 0 0 0 461
29 0 82 40 0 13L 8L 61 0 0 19L 0 100m 0 0 0 323
31 0 82 36b 0 2e 1L 59 0 0J 1e 0 100m  100m  100m 0 481
33 0 71 36b 0 56L 32e 55 0 26L 69e  100m 100m  100m  100m 100m 845
34 0 81 43 0 30e 16e 73 0 14L 23¢  100m  100m 0 100m 0 580
35 0 77 38 0 20L 0 65 0 0J 18e 0 100m 0 100m 0 418
36 0 87 38 0 71e 34e 66 0 75¢ 68e 0 100m  100m 0 100m 739
37 0 73 37 0 52e 47e 62 0 0J 60L 0 100m  100m  100m 0 631
38 0 84 57 0 95L 45e 7 0 0J 21e 0 100m  100m  100m 0 673
39 0 77 36b 0 12L 9L 60 0 0J 25L 0 100m  100m  100m 0 519
41 0 85 40 0 61L 5e 75 0 66e 76e 0 100m  100m 0 100m 708
42 780L 91 39 0 100L 73e 70 0 100L  200m 0 100m  100m  100m 100m 1853
43 0 88 41 0 0J 44e 75 0 86e  200m 0 100m  100m  100m 100m 934
44 0 81 38 0 200m  200m 90m 200m  200m  200m  100m  100m  100m  100m 100m 1709
45 0 82 37 0 45e 47e 63 0 24e 70e 0 100m 0 0 0 468
46 120L 79 36b 0 0J 60e 65 0 20L 14L 0 100m 0 0 0 494
48 0 180w 39 0 200m Oc 90w 0 200m Oc 0 100m  100m  100m 100m 1109
49 60L 73 36b 0 73e 66e 83 0 89L 82e 0 100m  100m  100m 0 862
50 0 78 37 0 35L 32e 59 0 74e 6L 0 100m 0 0 0 421
51 0 99f 45 0 721 70e 90w 0 81L 64L 0 100m  100m  100m 100m 921
52 0 72 36b 0 65L 71e 50 0 87e 100L 0 100m 0 100m 100m 781
53 0 73 36b 0 0J 24L 53 0 14e 75e 0 100m 0 0 0 375
Final 19:50

Codes: e-early L-late J-Joker m-missed o-OTL w-WD c-cutting M -make-up error a -ahead of schedule b - bogey t - target f - test fa



Time Card 4 The Hughes - 1st June 2019

No RSH ITC- ITC- ITC- Mereworth SC19 8C20 SC21 SC22 SC23 SC24 Panic MTC3  Total
H1 H2 H3
1 2 3 4 5
1 0 0J 5e 0 112 85 66 105 72b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 445
2 0 3L 6e 3L 113 88 65 110 72b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 460
3 0 3L 2e 2L 114 86 67 109 72b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 455
4 0 31e 31L 63L 112 89 80f 109 72b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 587
5 0 10L de 10e 108 87 66 114 72b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 471
7 0 3L de 1L 136 99 79 132 72b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 526
8 0 1e 4e 2e 106 88 65 119 72b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 457
9 0 1e 4e 1e 132 99 76 122 72b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 507
1" 0 10L 6L 10L 126 150w 90w 122 72b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 586
12 0 0 6e 1e 115 92 75f 109 72b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 470
13 0 0 10e 5e 17 84 67 105 72b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 460
14 0 36L 2L 21e 17 150w 71 122 72b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 591
15 0 0J de 7L 135 99 76 123 72b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 516
16 0 17e 3L 16e 131 115 87f 132 79 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 580
17 0 5e 2e 2L 139 100 82f 124 72b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 526
18 0 %e 7L 19 125 101 4l 118 72b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 522
19 0 3L 16L 0J 117 94 68 119 72b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 489
20 0 1e 28L 2L 118 99 90f 116 72b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 526
21 0 0 5e 13L 134 1M1 81 125 72b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 541
22 0 6L 5e de 121 91 76 118 72b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 493
23 0 65L 45L de 128 96 86f 135 72b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 631
24 0 0J 43L 1L 121 94 7 119 72b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 527
26 0 200m 0Oc 3e 127 96 85f 118 72b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 701
27 0 0 20L 1L 128 101 90t 128 72b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 550
28 0 19L 14L 19L 121 106 76 118 73 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 545
29 0 200m Oc 31e 158 119 89 145 79 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 821
31 0 6L 1L 37L 126 99 74 125 72b  100m 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 640
33 0 20e 13e 15L 115 86 68 106 72b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 495
34 0 1e 4L 1L 134 12 80 133 72b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 537
35 0 22e oL 4L 138 112 90f 122 72b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 569
36 0 0J 47e 21e 137 150w 90 127 72b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 644
37 0 3L 1e 21e 141 97 84f 120 101 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 568
38 0 14e 29%e 12e 139 150w 74 124 72b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 614
39 0 5L oL 3L 134 112 74 119 72b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 528
41 0 200m Oc 9L  180m 150w 80 180t 72b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 881
42 0 38e  200m 0Oc 166 17 90 130 72b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 813
43 0 3L 35L 9e 138 135 87 128 72b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 607
44 0 200m Oc 21L 134 119 76 155 72b  100m  100m 0 0 0 0 0 0 977
45 0 0J 28e 13e 133 96 90f 121 72b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 553
46 0 3e 5L 17L 133 110 77 127 72b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 544
48 0 200m 0Oc 0J 128 150w 76 132f 72b 100m 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 858
49 0 33e 53e 24e 130 150w 73 122 72b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 657
50 0 97L 0J 28e 132 102 90w 126 72b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 647
51 0 200m Oc 23e 180f 130 90t 132 72b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 827
52 0 16e 23e 11e 131 95 66 106 72b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 520
53 0 8e 3% Te 126 150w 90f 17 72b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 609
Final 19:50

Codes: e-early L-late J-Joker m-missed o-OTL w-WD c-cutting M -make-up error a -ahead of schedule b - bogey t - target f - test fa



Class Results - the Finish The Hughes - 1st June 2019

Final 19:50
Pos Car Total O/A Driver Navigator Car cc
c
1 5 938 1 Simon Mellings HRCR Henry Carr Ikley DMC /HRCR Toyota MR2 1794
2 22 1174 2 Steven Winter Blackpalfrey Chris Winter Blackpalfrey Volvo 144Gl 1986
3 17 1176 3 Andy Elcomb Bpmc 70aks Joy Elcomb Bpmc 70aks Mazda MX-5 1600
4 19 1475 4 Steve Smallbone Blacpalfrey / B18 Mike Spicer Blacpalfrey /B18  Ford Puma 1388
5 14 1561 5 Alan Wakeman Blackpalfrey Worth Birkill Blackpalfrey Peugeot 205 GTI 1580
6 35 1827 6 Graham Skeggs Blackpalfrey/Farnborough John Murdoch Blackpalfrey/Farnbor MG ZR 1400
7 39 1892 7 Rich Baker Chelmsford MC Jim Bowie Chelmsford MC BMW 320 Compact 1998
8 37 1928 8 Phil Littlemore Blackpalfrey Richard Archie Pellin Blackpalfrey MC /7 Ford Puma 1698
9 53 1943 9 lan Hazleton Basingstoke/HRCR/Black Paul Hardy Dolphin/HRCR/Blac MG ZR 1796
10 45 2329 10 Mick Rose Blackpalfrey M C Dick Athow BlackpalfreyMC  Skoda Felicia 1309
1" 50 2373 11 Richard Graham Blackpalfrey Steve Thompson Blackpalfrey Fiat Punto 1200
12 46 2600 12 Angus McQueen Blackpalfrey Mike Cochrane Blackpalfrey BMW 323 2295
13 33 2618 13 Colin Woodhouse Basingstoke / Blackpalfrey Nick Taylor Southsea/Blackpalfr Rover 25 1396
15 52 3162 14 Liam Carfrae MMKMC Alan Carfrae MMKMC Ford Fiesta 1598
16 49 3731 15 Lee Davies Blackpalfrey Richard White HRCR Austin Mini 1275 GT 1275
17 51 3845 16 Richard Gormley HRCR Paul Mitchell Chelmsford MC MGB GT 1798
18 48 4919 17 Olivia Hardwick Non Stephen Hardwick  HRCR Datsun 2402 2400
14 26 2665 23 Nick Van Praag HRCR Tim Rosen Na Austin A35 1275
E12
1 20 1075 Paul Hernaman HRCR Ray Crowther HRCR Porsche 911 2700
2 13 1184 Harvey Steele HRCR Martin Pitt HRCR Volvo 144 1986
3 24 1233 10 Ken Binstead HRCR Sarah Binstead HRCR MG B Roadster 1860
4 18 1298 12 lan Donaldson Basingstoke Peter Rushforth HRCR MG B 1950
5 23 1877 18 Andy Simpson HRCR Ros Simpson HRCR Morris Mini Clubman 1275
E34
1 15 1268 11 Peter Engel Ross/HRCR Mark Dunkerley Bath MC VW Mk2 Golf GTI 1800
2 16 1567 14 Bob Ward HRCR Karl Ellis WSSCC Ford Escort 1600
3 21 1808 17 Rich Harrison HRCR / Knutsford Peter Boyce HRCR/Blackpalfrey/ MG BGT 1798
m12
1 2 946 1 lan Crammond HRCR Matthew Vokes HRCR Mercedes Benz280 SL 2778
2 8 1035 3 James Griffiths HRCR James Howell HRCR Austin 1275 GT 1275
3 12 1154 5 Gavin Rogers Tavern Carrie Rogers Tavern Reliant Scimitar 2994
4 9 1187 8 Andy Dawson Matlock Martin Phaff HRCR + Matlock  Lancia Fulvia 1296
5 4 1442 13 Alan Pettit Blackpalfrey Andy Ballantyne HRCR Ford Escort 2000
6 1 1751 15 Andre Scruton York MC/HRCR John Youd HRCR/BBMC Porsche 911 2348
M34
1 3 969 2 Richard Isherwood IIkley, Malton, HRCR lan Canavan IIkley, Malton, HRC Volkswagen Golf GTI 1600
2 7 1165 6 Seren Whyte HRCR Elise Whyte HRCR Datsun Stanza 1300
3 1 1190 9 Thomas Bricknell HRCR Roger Bricknell HRCR VW Golf GTI 1800
N1
1 29 1898 19 Tim Willcocks HRCR, Bath MC Mark Willcocks HRCR Volvo 122S 1780
2 27 1977 20 Stuart Anderson HRCR Anji Martin Hrcc LOCC CDMC  Bentley Derby 4.25 4257
3 41 3043 24 Andrew Parr HRCR Rob Funnell HRCR Austin Cooper S 1293
4 36 3064 25 Mr Robert Clifton HRCR Mrs Julie Clifton HRCR Saab 96 V4 1498
N2
1 3 1788 16 Phil Wood HRCR/Potteries & Newca Kelvin Phipps Matlock Volvo P1800 2000
2 34 2173 21 John Christmas HRCR Peter Geering HRCR MG B Roadster 1798
3 43 3501 27 Kelvin Bromley Black Palfrey Alan Bromley Blackpalfrey MG MGB Roadster 1800
N3
1 38 3443 26 James Thomas HRCR Thiago Kathirasoo ~ HRCR Mini Clubman 1275GT 1293
2 42 4059 28 Paul Heaney HRCR Sandra Heaney HRCR Triumph TR6 2500
3 44 5135 29 John King Chelmsford MC Andy Fowler Chelmsford MC Triumph Dolomite Sprint 1998
N4
1 28 2548 22 Malcolm Dunderdale ~ HRCR Anita Wickins HRCR Mercedes 190E 16V 2300



